

2(32)/22/AUD-DIR/RTI/2005 / 1226-29

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA DIRECTORATE OF AUDIT

FINANCE DEPARTMENT AGARTALA, TRIPURA

Dated, Agartala 19th February, 2024

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of the Department's Notification vide No. F.2(32)/AUD-DIR/RTI/2005/2692-95 dated 09.08.2023 and in exercise of power conferred under section 5(1) and 5 (2) of Right to Information Act, 2005, the Governor of Tripura is pleased to designate the following Officer as Appellate Authority in respect of the Directorate of Audit under Finance Department, Government of Tripura.

SL No.	Name of the Office	Appellate Authority	Official location & contact No
1	Directorate of Audit (Govt. of Tripura P.N. Complex, Agartala, pin 799004)	Shri Sankar Debnath IAS, Director, Audit	Gurkhabasti, Agartala Ph- 231-4790/5527

Under Secretary to the

Government of Tripura

To,

- Shri Sankar Debnath, IAS, Appellate Authority, Director of Audit, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.
- 2. Smt. Anandita Debbarma, Deputy Director, S.P.I.O, Directorate of Audit, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.
- 3. Shri Saumen Bhattacharyya, Audit Officer, A.S.P.I.O, Directorate of Audit, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.

Copy to: -

1. The State Information Officer, NIC, Agartala for information and with a request to upload this Notification in the website.

Under Secretary to the Government of Tripura